

Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 19 of 2016-17

Sl. No. 29

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work : "Emergents Repairs to raincuts, verticals, slips, mending damages in between Ch.-18.00 Km. & 20.00 Km including construction of concrete ramp at CH.-18.30Km. at C/S of TE3H2 Embkkt. Under West Midnapur Division"

Amount put to Tender : ₹ 3,25,259.00

Earnest Money : ₹ 6,505.00

Time allowed for Completion :

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Dressing, levelling including mending damages of the rain cuts and pot holes (not exceeding 30 cm depth) to the embankment including nominal earthwork for cutting or filling etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	1600.00	Cum	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and Paise seven zero Only	₹ 12,320.00
2	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	892.40	Cum	₹ 76.70	Rupees seventy six and Paise seven zero Only	₹ 68,447.00
3	Extra rate for earthwork in item no. 4 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 5 Nos of Extra lead	713.92	Cum	₹ 38.50	Rupees thirty eight and Paise five zero Only	₹ 27,486.00
4	Extra rate for earthwork in item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. 1 (One) Extra lift	713.92	Cum	₹ 4.60	Rupees four and Paise Six zero Only	₹ 3,284.00
5	Earthwork in excavation in all kinds of soil for foundation of structures with all leads including dewatering, shoring and shuttering as required, removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm girth, sand or soil blown from underneath and disposal of all materials as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (a) Upto depth not exceeding 2.50 metre.	47.25	Cum	₹ 90.20	Rupees ninety and Paise two zero Only	₹ 4,262.00
6	Sand filling in foundation, embankment, bank slope including watering and ramming complete in layers not exceeding 25 cm including cost of supply & carriage of sand at site (payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished volume). (a) With local sand available within a distance of 500 metres.	15.75	Cum	₹ 274.50	Rupees two hundred seventy four and Paise five zero Only	₹ 4,323.00

Sl.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
7	Cement concrete in foundation (below pavement level or designed bed level of canal) and in drop wall, apron and flooring with 32 mm down well graded coarse aggregate including dewatering, shuttering where necessary, curing etc. complete with supply of all materials to site. (l) Stone metal-Pakur/ Nalhati/ Pachami trap variety. (c) Mix 1:2:4.	36.094	Cum	₹ 5,683.40	Rupees five thousand six hundred eighty three and Paise four zero Only	₹ 2,05,137.00
Total Amount put to Tender in figure =						₹ 3,25,259.00
Total Amount put to Tender in word :						Rupees Three Lakh twenty five Thousand two hundred fifty nine & paise zero Only


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....
 Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

 (Signature of the Contractor)